

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No.: SC10-2306
Lower Tribunal No.: 1D10-6
Trial Court No.: 16-2006-8519

ANDREAS KECK,

Petitioner,

v.

ASHLEIGH K. EMINISOR,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

SEAN B. GRANAT
ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL
Florida Bar No.: 0138411
HOWARD MALTZ
DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL
Florida Bar No.: 593109
CINDY A. LAQUIDARA
GENERAL COUNSEL
Florida Bar No.: 0394246
Office of General Counsel
City of Jacksonville
117 West Duval Street, Suite 480
Jacksonville, Florida 32202
(904) 630-1700
(904) 630-1316 (fax)
Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESiii

ARGUMENT

INTRODUCTION1

I. JTM IS A CORPORATION PRIMARILY ACTING AS AN INSTRUMENTALITY OR AGENCY OF THE STATE; THEREFORE, KECK IS ENTITLED TO IMMUNITY.2

II. RESPONDENT APPLIES ERRONEOUS PRINCIPLES OF STATUTORY CONSTRUCTION.6

III. THE REASONS BEHIND THE CREATION OF JTM ARE IRRELEVANT TO ITS STATUS AS A STATE AGENCY OR SUBDIVISION.7

IV. *PRIDE, SHANDS, AND PAGAN* CONFIRM JTM’S STATUS AS A STATE AGENCY OR SUBDIVISION10

V. KECK IS ENTITLED TO IMMUNITY AS AN AGENT OF JTA14

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE16

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Agner v. APAC-Fla., Inc.</i> , 821 So. 2d 336 (Fla. 1st DCA 2002)	14
<i>DeRosa v. Shands</i> , 504 So. 2d 1313 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987)	14
<i>Fla. Birth-Related Neurological Injury Compensation Assn. v. Dep't of Admin. Hrgs.</i> , 29 So. 3d 997 (Fla. 2010)	6
<i>Gershuny v. Martin McFall Messenger Anesthesia Prof'l Ass'n</i> , 539 So. 2d 1131 (Fla. 1989)	12
<i>Gulfstream Land & Dev. v. Wilkerson</i> , 420 So. 2d 587 (Fla. 1982)	9-10
<i>Keck v. Eminisor</i> , 46 So. 3d 1065 (Fla. 1st DCA 2010)	7, 8, 12
<i>Pagan v. Sarasota County Pub. Hosp. Bd.</i> , 884 So. 2d 257 (Fla. 2d DCA 2004)	5, 7, 10, 13
<i>Prison Rehabilitative Indus. v. Betterson</i> , 648 So. 2d 778 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994)	3, 8, 10-11, 13
<i>Shands Teaching Hosp. v. Lee</i> , 478 So. 2d 77 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	8, 10, 12-13
<i>Stoll v. Noel</i> , 694 So. 2d 701 (Fla. 1997)	14-15

OTHER AUTHORITIES

§ 20.15, Florida Statutes	4
§ 20.155, Florida Statutes	4
§ 20.23, Florida Statutes	4
§ 121.051, Florida Statutes	9

§ 349.03(1), Florida Statutes	4
§ 349.04, Florida Statutes	11-12
§ 447.13, Florida Statutes	9
§ 768.28, Florida Statutes	1, 3-6, 14
§ 768.28(1), Florida Statutes	4-5
§ 768.28(2), Florida Statutes	2-13, 15
§ 768.28(3), Florida Statutes	4
§ 768.28(6)(a), Florida Statutes	4
§ 768.28(9)(a), Florida Statutes	1-2, 7, 9, 11, 14-15
Fla. Staff Analysis, H.B. 1213 (April 17, 2009)	12
Op. Att’y Gen. Fla. 05-24 (2005)	5
Op. Att’y Gen. Fla. 06-36 (2006)	5-6
